[,

NORTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

CompreuENsIVE LiTERACY IMPROVEMENT through Measuren Buiong Systems

ND CLIMBS K-12 Grant Awards

In September 2024, North Dakota was awarded $44.8 million from the U.S. Department of Education. The
North Dakota Department of Public Instruction is excited to announce that 49 elementary and secondary
schools across the state received grant awards to support disadvantaged children in improving their
literacy skills. Funds will be disseminated over four years, as indicated below, with two dispensations in
year 4.

ENTITY YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR4 | YEAR45 | ,tOTAL
SCHOOL YEAR WA | 20262021 | 20272008 | 2082029 | 5 202
raiie gfsk;“;l‘;';lentary $211,850.00 | $225069.00 | $22444100 | $178.850.00 | $12,671.36 | $852,881.36
Dunseith Elementary $9102250 | $10452250 | $104,52250 | $82,022.50 $0.00 $382,090.00
Dunseith High School | $194450.00 | $207,950.00 | $207,950.00 | $185450.00 | $6,951.50 | $802,751.50
Emerado Public School | $152,00000 | $165219.00 | $164591.00 | $119,00000 | $307136 | $603,881.36
Grafton Elementary $189262.94 | $20548194 | $204853.94 | $154,26294 | $13487.36 | $772,349.12
Grafton High School $17221749 | $187.21749 | $187217.49 | $142.21749 | $1043150 | $563,30146
Badmz:“l;fn?e‘;tary $217,682.09 | $230,901.09 | $230,273.00 | $184,682.00 | $12671.36 | $876,209.72
. ox“f_fl:f: Efé;i‘,’]tary $236,582.00 | $249.801.00 | $249,173.00 | $203582.00 | $16,703.36 | $955841.72
Watfordmgi(;"mz:zcﬁg'&h ool | 522368200 | $23568200 | $23566200 | $19068200 | $12.25550 | $897,983.86
Watfoﬂcgﬁ;‘ﬂ?gﬁ%ch ool | 23293200 | $244903209 | $24403209 | $199.93209 | $1309550 | $935823.86
Milnor Elementary $77466.00 | $93685.00 | $93057.00 | $92466.00 | $369536 | $360,369.36
M"“g:"';';ga'l‘esggl‘;‘;;w"h $64,350.00 | $79350.00 | $79350.00 | $79.35000 | $2,34350 | $304,743.50
Sunnysi ﬂ%ﬁ;m entary | $168550.00 | $18176000 | $18114100 | $13555000 | $7.89536 | $6749036
Washingt'g:]"gfememary $188,500.00 | $201,719.00 | $201,091.00 | $15550000 | $859136 | $755401.36
Minot High School $428,858.00 | $440,858.00 | $440858.00 | $395,858.00 | $2569550 | $1,732,127.50
Montpelier Elementary | $98,400.00 | $113,119.00 | $112491.00 | $89.40000 | $2,06336 | $415473.36
Montpelier MSTHS $93,100.00 | $106,600.00 | $106,600.00 | $84,100.00 | $126350 | $391,663.50
North Sargent Elementary | $65.275.00 | $80,27500 | $80,275.00 | $80,275.00 $0.00 $306,100.00




[,

NORTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Comprenensive Limeracy IvpRoveMENT trough Measuren Bunoms Svstevs

TOTAL
ENTITY YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 4.5 AWARDED
MAR 2025 - OCT 2028-
SCHOOL YEAR JUN 2096 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 JUN 2029
Rolette Elementary $129600.00 | $142.819.00 | $142191.00 | $96,600.00 $2.159.36 $513,369.36
Sawyer Elementary $93,48500 | $108204.00 | $107,576.00 | $84,485.00 $2,255.36 $396,005.36
Sawyer High School $62,187.00 | $75687.00 | $75687.00 | $53,187.00 $759.50 $267,507.50
St. John Elementary $89,166.25 | $122,88525 | $122257.25 | $121.666.25 | $8,087.36 $464,062.36
St. John High School $52,407.89 | $84,907.89 | $84907.89 | $84,907.89 $3.447 50 $310,579.06
TGU Granville Elementary | $69,290.00 | $84759.00 | $84,131.00 | $72,290.00 $2.111.36 $312,581.36
TGU Granville
High School $63,550.00 | $77,800.00 | $77,800.00 | $66,550.00 $1,719.50 $287.419.50
TGU Towner Elementary | $73,650.00 | $89,119.00 | $88.491.00 | $76,650.00 $3.383.36 $331,293.36
TGU Towner High School | $64,600.00 | $78,850.00 | $78,850.00 | $67,600.00 $2.943 50 $292,843 50
Valley-Edinburg
Hoople and Crystal $152,550.00 | $164,550.00 | $164,550.00 | $119,550.00 $0.00 $601,200.00
Elementary
West Fargo
Liberty Middio School | $35485000 | $369850.00 | $32485000 | $32485000 | $2634350 | $1400.743.50
Westhope Elementary $91,87421 | $10659321 | $10596521 | $82,874.21 $2.303.36 $389,610.20
Westhope High School |  $89.474.21 | $102.07421 | $102,97421 | $80,474.21 $2.175.50 $378,072.34
Williston $150,03152 | $16625052 | $120,622.52 | $12003152 | $5111.36 $562,047.44
Garden Valley Elementary U T T U T T
Williston
Hagan Elementary $183,650.00 | $154.869.00 | $154,.241.00 | $153650.00 | $12,503.36 | $658,913.36
Williston
Lowis & Clark Elomentary | 315946488 | $17568388 | $13005588 | $12046488 |  $6911.36 $601,580.88
Williston
McVay Elomentary $200428.82 | $171,647.82 | $171,019.82 | $170428.82 | $11519.36 | $725,044.64
Williston
Missouri Ridge $176472.00 | $192691.00 | $147.06300 | $146472.00 |  $9,839.36 $672,537.36
Elementary
Williston $167.94620 | $18416520 | $138,537.20 | $137.94620 | $8,255.36 $636,850.16
Rickard Elementary U T T U e U
Wilkinson Elementary $161,499.52 $177,718.52 $132,090.52 $131,499.52 $8,063.36 $610,871.44
Williston Middle School | $373.450.78 | $388450.78 | $343450.78 | $34345078 | $37,40750 | $1,486,210.62
Williston High School $322206.13 | $334206.13 | $334,206.13 | $289206.13 | $3371150 | $1,313,536.02




